

HIRING:

Executive Director

The Executive Director plans, organizes, develops and directs the operations and services of KRC in accordance with the law, state regulations and the provisions of KRC's contract with DDS, and the procedures established by the Board of Directors. The Executive Director serves as the Chief Executive Officer and has oversight of administration, public affairs, employees, resources, and community relationships of the regional management team with a results-oriented and accountability driven focus. Essential functions include (but not limited to) leading the staff and regional center with integrity, transparency, and respect for all; and serves as a liaison and representative of KRC and people with developmental disabilities, to the community, local and state government, stated legislators, and others.

General Requirements

- Master's degree in business administration, health administration, social work, public administration or closely related field from an accredited college or university.
- Ten years of increasing responsibility at the executive management level of an organization supporting people with developmental disabilities, human services needs or similar experience.
- At least 5 years of which are in the field of developmental disabilities.
- Preferred experience in the California Developmental Disabilities System.
- Bilingual preferred.

Compensation

The Executive Director has an annual salary of \$210,000 to \$250,000. Kern Regional Center offers an attractive benefits package





Apply at: htpp://kernrc.org/careers